

## SCHEDULE 2

### Amendments of subordinate legislation

#### **The Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994) 1994**

**10.** In Schedule 2 to the Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994) 1994<sup>(1)</sup> (the rules of the Court of Session 1994)—

- (a) in paragraphs 62.90(3) and 62.91(3)(i), for “Financial Services Authority” substitute “Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority”;
- (b) in paragraph 74.36(1)(a)(iii), for “Financial Services Authority” substitute “Financial Conduct Authority”;
- (c) after paragraph 74.36(1)(a)(iii) insert—
  - “(iia) the Prudential Regulation Authority, if it is not the petitioner;”;
- (d) in paragraphs 74.36(1)(a)(vii) and 74.45(2)(f), for “Financial Services Authority” substitute “Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority”;
- (e) in paragraph 74.46(2), for paragraph (b) substitute—
  - “(b) the Financial Conduct Authority;
  - (ba) the Prudential Regulation Authority;”;
- (f) in paragraph 74.54(2)(k), for “Financial Services Authority” substitute “Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority”.

---

<sup>(1)</sup> S.I. 1994/1443 (S. 69), amended by S.S.I. 2006/199, S.S.I. 2009/63 and S.S.I. 2011/385.